

## CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, April 26, 2022
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Amendment of Ordinance No. 22-003 Chapter 2, Section 2, Boards and Commissions.
Background Information:	The City Council has asked the Legislative and Ordinance Committee to review the current ordinance pertaining to membership to the City's boards, commissions, bureaus, and authorities. Current membership requirements included living within the Marshall city limits with the exception of the MERIT Center Commission and Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Commission.  At the April 12 Legislative and Ordinance Committee meeting it was unanimously approved the amendments to the City Council for consideration.
	Amendments include, allowing Airport and Adult Community Center Commission members to live outside of City Limits. Repealing The Hospital Board, and various grammatical and non-substantial changes.  On April 26 the City Council introduced the proposed ordinance to be consider at the May 10, 2022 meeting.
Fiscal Impact:	None
Alternative/ Variations:	None
Recommendations:	That the City Council Approve the Amendment of Ordinance No. 22-003 Chapter 2, Section 2, Boards and Commissions.